

**THOMAS BRIDGE WATER CORPORATION
2018 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION SHEET - BID OPENING 9/10/19**

CONTRACT 1

PART A - LUMP SUM ITEMS				Little B Enterprises, inc.		Boring Contractors, Inc.	
Item	Description			Lump Sum Amount		Lump Sum Amount	
1A	Mobilization			\$31,000.00		\$70,000.00	
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures			\$8,000.00		\$20,000.00	
				TOTAL PART A	\$39,000.00		\$90,000.00
PART B - UNIT PRICE ITEMS							
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1B	6" Water Line, 200 psi Work Pressure, PVC C-900 DR-14 or Ductile Iron	8301	L.F.	\$31.50	\$261,481.50	\$81.00	\$672,381.00
2B	6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	636	L.F.	\$69.95	\$44,488.20	\$92.00	\$58,512.00
3B	4" Water Line, 200 psi Working Pressure, PVC C-900 DR-14 or Ductile Iron	285	L.F.	\$29.25	\$8,336.25	\$85.00	\$24,225.00
4B	1" Water Service Line, 200 psi Working Pressure	165	L.F.	\$32.55	\$5,370.75	\$38.00	\$6,270.00
5B	3/4" Water Service Line, 200 psi Working Pressure	3000	L.F.	\$18.50	\$55,500.00	\$31.00	\$93,000.00
6B	12" Gate Valve, Cut/Sleeve Connect to Existing 12" Line	1	Ea.	\$6,835.00	\$6,835.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7B	6" Gate Valve	13	Ea.	\$1,415.00	\$18,395.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
8B	4" Gate Valve	2	Ea.	\$1,179.00	\$2,358.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
9B	2" Gate Valve	2	Ea.	\$915.00	\$1,830.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
10B	Blow Off Valve Assembly	2	Ea.	\$2,687.00	\$5,374.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
11B	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	4	Ea.	\$4,205.00	\$16,820.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
12B	3/4" Water Meter Assembly and Reconnection	99	Ea.	\$1,125.00	\$111,375.00	\$1,450.00	\$143,550.00
13B	6" Stream Crossing Concrete Encased	20	L.F.	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
14B	2" Water Service Casing Pipe	1685	L.F.	\$40.80	\$68,748.00	\$55.00	\$92,675.00
15B	Tie to Existing Waterline (6"x6")	1	Ea.	\$3,924.00	\$3,924.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16B	Tie to Existing Waterline (6"x4")	5	Ea.	\$2,292.00	\$11,460.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
17B	Tie to Existing Waterline (6"x2")	6	Ea.	\$1,526.00	\$9,156.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
				TOTAL PART B	\$633,951.70		\$1,162,763.00
				TOTAL BASE BID (PART A + PART B)	\$672,951.70		\$1,252,763.00
PART C - LINE 200 - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO. 1							
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1C	2" Water Line, 200 psi Working Pressure, PVC	345	L.F.	\$21.25	\$7,331.25	\$45.00	\$15,525.00
2C	3/4" Water Service3 Line, 200 psi Working Pressure	125	L.F.	\$18.50	\$2,312.50	\$30.00	\$3,750.00
3C	Blow Off Valve Assembly	1	EA.	\$2,687.00	\$2,687.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4C	3/4" Water Meter Assembly and Reconnection	6	EA.	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
5C	2" Water Service Casing Pipe	100	L.F.	\$40.80	\$4,080.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
				TOTAL PART C	\$23,160.75		\$35,975.00
PART D - LINE 300 - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO. 2							
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1D	2" Water Line, 200 psi Working Pressure, PVC	369	L.F.	\$21.25	\$7,841.25	\$45.00	\$16,605.00
2D	3/4" Water Service3 Line, 200 psi Working Pressure	100	L.F.	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
3D	Blow Off Valve Assembly	1	EA.	\$2,687.00	\$2,687.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4D	3/4" Water Meter Assembly and Reconnection	4	EA.	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
5D	2" Water Service Casing Pipe	20	L.F.	\$40.80	\$816.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
				TOTAL PART D	\$17,694.25		\$30,105.00
PART E - LINE 400 - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO. 3							
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1E	2" Water Line, 200 psi Working Pressure, PVC	1041	L.F.	\$21.25	\$22,121.25	\$45.00	\$46,845.00
2E	3/4" Water Service3 Line, 200 psi Working Pressure	175	L.F.	\$18.50	\$3,237.50	\$31.00	\$5,425.00
3E	Blow Off Valve Assembly	1	EA.	\$2,687.00	\$2,687.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4E	3/4" Water Meter Assembly and Reconnection	7	EA.	\$1,125.00	\$7,875.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00
5E	2" Water Service Casing Pipe	120	L.F.	\$40.80	\$4,896.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
				TOTAL PART E	\$40,816.75		\$72,520.00
				TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES	\$81,671.75		\$138,600.00
				TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATIVES	\$754,623.45		\$1,391,363.00